

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

Sub: Sanction for Advance Drawal for an amount of Rs. 23.76 lac.

Ref: Director School Education, Kashmir's letter No: DSEK/Acctts/1926 dated: 15-03-2017.

Government Order No: 42-Edu of 2017 Dated: 24-3-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawal of Rs. 23.76 Lac (Rupees twenty three lac seventy six thousand only) in favour of Chief Education Officer, Srinagar for further placement of the same at the disposal of State Project Director, RMSA, under Special Area Development Programme 2016-17 for construction of Smart Class Rooms.

The expenditure of advance drawal shall be subject to the following conditions that:-

- 1. The work has been taken up after fulfillment of all codal formalities.
- 2. No re-appropriation, diversion of funds shall be made without the prior approval of the competent authority.
- 3. The executing Agency shall ensure that the Photographic evidences are mentioned at different stages i.e. before and after the completion of work(s).
- 4. The Department / executing Agency has observed all codal formalities viz; Technical sanction. Administrative Approval, invitation of tenders and fixation of Rate contract.
- 5. The executing Agency shall ensure that the work for which funds have been released is not funded through other source / schemes.
- 6. Before making the payment, the executing agency shall personally satisfy himsself that the above work done claims are genuine and the works exist physically on ground.
- 7. The expenditure shall be restricted within the amount allotted and debited to the appropriate Head of account.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Edu/Plan-SE/ 525/2017-18/ Dated: 24-03-2017

Copy to the:

No:

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar.
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. State Project Director Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) J&K.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Srinagar for immediate n/a.
- 5. Treasury Officer concerned.
- 6. Govt. order file (w.2.s.c)

(MAHESH CHANDER TANA) Financial Advisor/CAO, School Education Department